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MID-COAST IMPLEMENTATION READY TMDL 
LOCAL STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LSAC) 

AND 
TECHNICAL WORKING GROUPS (TWGS) 

 
MEMBER/ALTERNATE LISTS  

 
 

LSAC 
 

LSAC Member Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 
Kyle Abraham ODF kabraham@odf.state.or.us Marganne Allen  marganne.allen@state.or.us 
Dan Avery ODFW Dan.J.Avery@state.or.us   
Roy Kinion Lincoln County Public Works     
Lee Ritzman City of Toledo Public Works pwdirector@cityoftoledo.org Tim Gross (City of Newport) T.Gross@newportoregon.gov 
Kami Ellingson  USFS-Siuslaw National Forest kellingson@fs.fed.us   
Paul Engelmeyer Native Fish Society; Wetlands 

Conservancy 
pengelmeyer@peak.org   

Jo Morgan ODA jmorgan@oda.state.or.us   
Stephen Hager  Siuslaw Watershed Council cougarsteve@hotmail.com Mark Tilton  marktilton@oregonfast.net 
Randy Hereford Starker Forests randy@starkerforests.com Jeff Light (Plum Creek) jeff.light@plumcreek.com 
Wayne Hoffman Mid-Coast Watersheds Council mcwc@midcoastwatershedscouncil.org   
Richard Huff Private Landowner rhufflog@yahoo.com   
Onno Husing Lincoln County Planning ohusing@co.lincoln.or.us   
Don Kessi Private landowner  peakranches@msn.com   
Ray Kinney Siuslaw SWCD kennyr@pioneer.net Seth Mead siuswcd@qwestoffice.net 
Melissa Newman Lincoln SWCD melissa@lincolnswcd.org   
Heather Medina-Sauceda NRCS heather.medina@or.usda.gov Kate Danks kate.danks@or.usda.gov 
Charlie Plybon Surfrider cplybon@surfrider.org   
Amanda Punton DLCD amanda.punton@state.or.us   
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Paul Robertson Devils Lake WID paul@dlwid.org   
Una Monaghan Salmon-Drift Creek Watershed 

Council (SDCWC) 
unamonaghan@lincolnswcd.org Paul Katen  pckaten@charter.net 

Karl Schumacher Georgia Pacific  kjschuma@gapac.com   
vacant OWEB    
Glen Spain PCFFA fish1ifr@aol.com   
Joe Steere Private Landowner jsteere@miami-corp.com   
Al Doelker  BLM adoelker@blm.gov Steve Wegner 

 
swegner@blm.gov 
 

Stan van de Wetering  Confederated Tribes of the Siletz 
Indians 

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com Mike Kennedy mikek@ctsi.nsn.us 

Liz Vollmer-Buhl Siuslaw Watershed Council coordinator@siuslaw.org   
 

_________________________________ 

 

Bacteria TWG 

Bacteria TWG  
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Kate Danks NRCS kate.danks@or.usda.gov   
Tim Gross City of Newport T.Gross@newportoregon.gov   
Stephen Hager  Siuslaw Watershed Council cougarsteve@hotmail.com   
Melissa Newman Lincoln SWCD melissa@lincolnswcd.org   
Paul Measeles ODA pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us   
Charlie Plybon Surfrider cplybon@surfrider.org   
vacant ODFW  Dan Avery Dan.J.Avery@state.or.us  
Paul Robertson Devils Lake WID paul@dlwid.org   
Joe Steere Private Landowner jsteere@miami-corp.com   
Jim Welsh Oregon Cattlemen’s Association jdwelshco@msn.com   
 

_________________________________ 
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Temperature TWG 

Temperature TWG 
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Kami Ellingson USFS kellingson@fs.fed.us   
Paul Engelmeyer Native Fish Society, 

Wetlands Conservancy 
pengelmeyer@peak.org   

Kevin Fenn ODA kfenn@oda.state.or.us   
Jeremy Groom ODF jeremy.groom@state.or.us   
Jeff Light Plum Creek jeff.light@plumcreek.com Maryanne Reiter 

(Weyerhaeuser) 
maryanne.reiter@weyerhaeuser.com 

Jeff Lockwood NOAA jeffrey.lockwood@noaa.gov Jason Kirchner (ODFW) 
 

Jason.A.Kirchner@state.or.us 
 

Greg Peterson Landowner/Small Woodlot petersonengineering@comcast.net Jim James (OSWA)  jimjamesoswa@yahoo.com 
Steve Steiner BLM  steve_steiner@blm.gov Al Doelker adoelker@blm.gov 
Stan van de Wetering Confederated Tribes of the 

Siletz Indians  
stanvandewetering@yahoo.com   

Liz Vollmer-Buhl Siuslaw Watershed Council coordinator@siuslaw.org Tyler Pedersen restoration@siuslaw.org 
Jim Welsh Oregon Cattlemen’s 

Association 
jdwelshco@msn.com   

 

_________________________________ 

Sediment TWG 

Sediment TWG 
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Steve Wegner BLM swegner@blm.gov   
Dan Avery ODFW Dan.J.Avery@state.or.us   
Roy Kinion Lincoln County Public 

Works 
   

Michael Buren ODF – Landslides michael.r.buren@state.or.us   
Daren Cone ODF - Roads daren.l.cone@state.or.us   
Kate Danks NRCS kate.danks@or.usda.gov   
Kami Ellingson USFS kellingson@fs.fed.us   
Stephen Hager  Siuslaw Watershed Council cougarsteve@hotmail.com Tyler Pedersen restoration@siuslaw.org 
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Sediment TWG 
Member 

Affiliation Email Alternate(s) Email 

Randy Hereford Starker Forests randy@starkerforests.com Jeff Light (Plum Creek) 
Jerry Anderson (Forest Road 
Subgroup) 

jeff.light@plumcreek.com 
janderson@hnrg.com 

Wayne Hoffman  Mid-Coast Watersheds 
Council 

mcwc@midcoastwatershedscouncil.org   

Richard Huff Private Landowner rhufflog@yahoo.com   
Paul Measeles ODA pmeaseles@oda.state.or.us   
Maryanne Reiter  Weyerhaeuser maryanne.reiter@weyerhaeuser.com Susan Shaw (Weyerhaeuser) Susan.Shaw2@weyerhaeuser.com 
Una Monaghan Salmon-Drift Creek 

Watershed Council 
unamonaghan@lincolnswcd.org 
 

Paul Katen (SDCWC) pckaten@charter.net 

Glen Spain PCFFA fish1ifr@aol.com   
Stan van de 
Wetering 

Confederated Tribes of the 
Siletz Indians  

stanvandewetering@yahoo.com   

Liz Vollmer-Buhl Siuslaw Watershed Council coordinator@siuslaw.org   
William Fletcher  Oregon Department of 

Transportation (Roads) 
William.B.FLETCHER@odot.state.or.us   

Bill Morgan Lane County Public Works 
(Roads) 

bill.morgan@co.lane.or.us   

 


